		Motor de Búsqueda de Datasheet de Componentes Electrónicos
    		   Spanish  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.ES
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 VS-ST230SPBF Datasheet(PDF) 6 Page - Vishay Siliconix
	 No. de pieza	 VS-ST230SPBF
	Descripción Electrónicos	 Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 230 A
	 Download	  8 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Fabricante Electrónico	 VISHAY [Vishay Siliconix]
	Página de inicio	 http://www.vishay.com
	Logo
 VS-ST230SPBF Datasheet(HTML) 6 Page - Vishay Siliconix
zoom in
zoom out
 6 / 8 page
VS-ST230SPbF Series
Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 05-Mar-12
6
Document Number: 94399
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Fig. 9 - Gate Characteristics
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
0.1
1
10
100
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
VGD
IGD
(b)
(a)
(1)
(2)
(3)
Instantaneous Gate Current (A)
a) Recommended load line for
b) Recommended load line for
< = 30 % rated dI
F/dt : 10 V, 10 Ω
Frequency Limited by PG (AV)
rated dI
F/dt : 20 V, 10 Ω; tr <=1 μs
t
r < = 1 μs
(1) PGM = 10 W, t
p = 4 ms
(2) PGM = 20 W, t
p = 2 ms
(3) PGM = 40 W, t
p = 1 ms
(4) PGM = 60 W, t
p = 0.66 ms
Device: ST230S Series
Rectangular gate pulse
(4)
1
-
Vishay Semiconductors product
-
Thyristor
2
-
Essential part number
3
-
0 = Converter grade
4
9
10
-
Lead (Pb)-free
-
S = Compression bonding stud
5
-
Voltage code x 100 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
6
-
P = Stud base 3/4"-16UNF2A threads
7
-
0 = Eyelet terminals (gate and auxiliary cathode leads)
1 = Fast-on terminals (gate and auxiliary cathode leads)
8
-
None = Ceramic housing (over 1200 V)
V = Glass-metal seal (only up to 1200 V)
Note: For metric device M16 x 1.5 contact factory
Device code
5
1
3
2
4
6
7
8
9
10
ST
VS-
23
0
S
16
P
0
V
PbF
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions
	Número de pieza similar - VS-ST230SPBF
	Fabricante Electrónico	No. de pieza	Datasheet	Descripción Electrónicos
Vishay Siliconix
VS-ST230SPBF
199Kb / 8P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 230 A
01-Jan-2022
VS-ST230SPBF
212Kb / 9P	   Phase Control Thyristors
Revision: 11-Mar-14
VS-ST230SPBF
199Kb / 8P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 230 A
01-Jan-2022
More results
	Descripción similar - VS-ST230SPBF
	Fabricante Electrónico	No. de pieza	Datasheet	Descripción Electrónicos
Vishay Siliconix
VS-ST230SVPBF
203Kb / 8P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 230 A
Revision: 28-Sep-17
ST230SPBF
142Kb / 7P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 230 A
Revision: 11-Aug-08
VS-ST230SVPBF
197Kb / 8P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 230 A
01-Jan-2022
VS-ST230SPBF
199Kb / 8P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 230 A
01-Jan-2022
110RKI40PBF
138Kb / 7P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 110 A
Revision: 11-Aug-08
ST110SPBF
136Kb / 7P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 110 A
Revision: 11-Aug-08
110RKI40PBF
153Kb / 8P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 110 A
Revision: 04-Nov-09
ST300SPBF
172Kb / 8P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 300 A
Revision: 11-Aug-08
VS-ST180SVPBF
193Kb / 8P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 200 A
VS-180RKIPBF
179Kb / 8P	   Phase Control Thyristors (Stud Version), 180 A
01-Jan-2022
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
Datasheet Descarga
	Enlace URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Política de Privacidad
	ALLDATASHEET.ES
¿ALLDATASHEET es útil para Ud.?  [ DONATE ]
Todo acerca de Alldatasheet   |
Publicidad   |
Contáctenos   |
Política de Privacidad   |
Intercambio de Enlaces   |
Lista de Fabricantes
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com